
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012881-2021 

Contract

Maxillofacial Oral Surgery Surplus Demand Framework
Light Touch Regeme

East Of England NHS Collaborative Hub

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012881

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028900  

Published 8 June 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Of England NHS Collaborative Hub

Victoria House, Capital Park, Fulbourn

Cambridge

CB21 5XB

Contact

Amie Alday

Email

business.services@eoecph.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7956487948

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012881-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012881-2021
mailto:business.services@eoecph.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.eoecph.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.eoecph.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Maxillofacial Oral Surgery Surplus Demand Framework Light Touch Regeme

Reference number

Project 19105

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Framework offers both insourced and outsourced (surplus demand) capacity for
Maxillofacial Services.

This framework assist the NHS in meeting any surplus demand capacity which it has and aims
to help elevate pressure from frontline services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 11

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Framework offers both insourced and outsourced (surplus demand) capacity for
Maxillofacial Services.

This framework assist the NHS in meeting any surplus demand capacity which it has and aims
to help elevate pressure from frontline services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000428

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Maxillofacial Oral Surgery Surplus Demand Surgery Framework LTR

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

/Notice/000428-2021


Page 6 to 11

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Antwerp Dental Group

Stapleford Grange, London Road

Stapleford Cambridgeshire

CB22 5ED

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11550500

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Haricovert Ltd

Castlesyke Farm Pontefract road

AAckworth

WF7 7EX



Page 7 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

08614907

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ICS Operations Ltd

Caledonia House, 223 Pentonville Road

London

N19NG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

4793945

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 8 to 11

ID Medical Group Ltd

1 Mill Square, Featherstone Road, Wolverton Mill South

Milton Keynes

MK12 5ZD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03829536

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kent Dent Ltd

1 Romanhurst Gardens, Bromley

Kent

BR2 0PA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number



Page 9 to 11

09308145

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medical Care Management Insourcing Ltd

Break Road,

Poulton-Le-Fylde

Lancashire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12248075

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shakespeare Clinic LLP

17 Shakespeare Road

Bedford

MK40 2DZ

Country



Page 10 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

OC429964

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tigga Smile Ltd

25A Kenton Park Parade

Kenton

HA3 8DN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04726721

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East of England NHS Collaborative Procurement Hub c/o West Suffolk NHS Foundation
Trust

Victoria House, Capital Park

Cambridge

CB21 5XB

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS Resolutions

2nd Floor, 151 Buckingham Palace Road

London

SW1 9SZ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-03T14:42:54+0100
	TCPDF




